

GAHC010155382017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 393/2017

1:ON THE ABDUL KADER MD HELAL ALI
THE SECY. IN CHARGE OF NARAYANGAON UNNAYN SAMITEE S/O LATE
KERAMAT ALI, R/O VILL. NARAYANGAON, MOUZA PASCHIM BANBHAG,
UNDER GHOGRAPAR POLICE STATION, P.O. TINIPUKHURI, IN THE DIST.
OF NALBARI, ASSAM 781367

VERSUS

1:SRI MANESWAR BRAHMA and 3 ORS
S/O LATE LAKSHI BRAHMA

2:PRABIN BRAHMA
S/O LATE KALICHARAN BRAHMA

3:BALEN BORO
S/O LATE THALLA BORO

4:BHABEN BRAHMA
S/O LATE JUGAL BRAHMA
ALL ARE R/O VILL. TINIPUKHURI
MOUZA PASCHIM BANBHAG
UNDER TAMULPUR POLICE STATION
P.O. TINIPUKHURI
IN THE DIST. OF BAKSA
ASSAM 78136

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.K M SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.S K SAHARIA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

Date : 28-03-2018

Mr. D. Das, learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No. 3 has died and he be granted 03 weeks time to file application for striking off the name of respondent No. 3 and also for dispensing with the substitution of the said respondent.

Prayer allowed.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

GS

Comparing Assistant