

GAHC010155382017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/393/2017

ON THE ABDUL KADER MD HELAL ALI
THE SECY. IN CHARGE OF NARAYANGAON UNNAYN SAMITEE S/O LATE
KERAMAT ALI, R/O VILL. NARAYANGAON, MOUZA PASCHIM BANBHAG,
UNDER GHOGRAPAR POLICE STATION, P.O. TINIPUKHURI, IN THE DIST.
OF NALBARI, ASSAM 781367

VERSUS

SRI MANESWAR BRAHMA and 3 ORS
S/O LATE LAKSHI BRAHMA

2:PRABIN BRAHMA
S/O LATE KALICHARAN BRAHMA

3:BALEN BORO
S/O LATE THALLA BORO

4:BHABEN BRAHMA

S/O LATE JUGAL BRAHMA
ALL ARE R/O VILL. TINIPUKHURI
MOUZA PASCHIM BANBHAG
UNDER TAMULPUR POLICE STATION
P.O. TINIPUKHURI
IN THE DIST. OF BAKSA
ASSAM 78136

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.K M SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.S K SAHARIA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

04.04.2023.

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter for Hearing on 11.05.2023.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant